
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(水) 曇り時々雪 6.0 1.2 494 17,389 17,389 16,032 108.5

1/2(木) 曇り 5.0 0.1 207 7,286 24,675 32,065 77.0

1/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 3.7 0.1 496 17,459 42,134 48,097 87.6

1/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 3.8 1.5 689 24,253 66,387 64,130 103.5

1/5(日) 晴れ一時雪か雨 5.0 1.1 648 22,810 89,197 80,162 111.3

1/6(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.4 3.2 597 21,014 110,211 96,194 114.6

1/7(火) 曇り一時雨 10.4 1.1 540 19,008 129,219 112,227 115.1

1/8(水) 曇り一時雨か雪 5.4 0.4 378 13,306 142,525 128,259 111.1

1/9(木) 雪 1.8 0.0 0 0 142,525 144,291 98.8

1/10(金) 雪時々雨 5.3 0.1 341 12,003 154,528 160,324 96.4

1/11(土) 曇り時々雪 4.9 3.5 737 25,942 180,470 176,356 102.3

1/12(日) 晴れ一時雪 6.0 5.0 1,229 43,261 223,731 192,389 116.3

1/13(月) 晴れ一時雪 7.2 3.1 1,066 37,523 261,254 208,421 125.3

1/14(火) 雨か雪 7.2 0.0 137 4,822 266,077 224,453 118.5

1/15(水) 曇り 5.4 0.0 170 5,984 272,061 240,486 113.1

1/16(木) 曇り一時雪 4.8 0.3 308 10,842 282,902 256,518 110.3

1/17(金) 曇り 3.5 1.6 411 14,467 297,370 272,551 109.1

1/18(土) 曇り時々晴れ 4.9 0.2 410 14,432 311,802 288,583 108.0

1/19(日) 晴れ 7.4 7.8 1,712 60,262 372,064 304,615 122.1

1/20(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.4 0.3 460 16,192 388,256 320,648 121.1

1/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 0.0 226 7,955 396,211 336,680 117.7

1/22(水) 晴れ一時雨 7.7 4.1 1,063 37,418 433,629 352,712 122.9

1/23(木) 曇り時々雨 7.7 0.9 466 16,403 450,032 368,745 122.0

1/24(金) 曇り一時雨 7.4 1.6 1,026 36,115 486,147 384,777 126.3

1/25(土) 雪のち晴 3.6 3.4 514 18,093 504,240 400,810 125.8

1/26(日) 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 4.2 1,016 35,763 540,003 416,842 129.5

1/27(月) 晴れ 6.9 7.7 1,490 52,448 592,451 432,874 136.9

1/28(火) 晴れ時々雨か雪 6.7 0.2 167 5,878 598,330 448,907 133.3

1/29(水) 曇り時々雨 6.7 1.5 631 22,211 620,541 464,939 133.5

1/30(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.0 0.7 487 17,142 637,683 480,972 132.6

1/31(金) 曇り時々晴れ 3.8 2.4 1,275 44,880 682,563 497,004 137.3

℃ h 19391.0

5.8 1.85 625.5

1.60 463.9  月目標値(/日) ¥16,032
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